11/26/2018 505205116

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5251884

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALEXANDER MCAULEY	11/26/2018
HAITAO XUE	11/26/2018
HASSANE S. AZAR	11/26/2018
BIPIN TODUR	11/26/2018
ALAN LARSON	11/26/2018
REZA MARANDIAN HAGH	11/26/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NVIDIA CORPORATION		
Street Address:	2788 SAN TOMAS EXPY		
City:	SANTA CLARA		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95051		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16179857	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)938-9069

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 408-938-9060

Email: officeaction@mhbpatents.com

NVIDIA C/O MURABITO, HAO & BARNES LLP **Correspondent Name:**

TWO NORTH MARKET STREET Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: THIRD FLOOR

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NVID-P-SC-17-0245-US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: ANTHONY C. MURABITO	
SIGNATURE: /Anthony C. Murabito/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/26/2018

PATENT REEL: 047635 FRAME: 0285 505205116

Total Attachments: 1

source=NVID-P-SC-17-0245-US1_ASSGN#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 047635 FRAME: 0286

Attorney Docket No.: NVID-P-SC-17-0245-US1

Assignment to NVIDIA Corporation

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we Alexander McAuley, Haitao Xue, Hassane S. Azar, Bipin Todur, Alan Larson, Reza Marandian Hagh do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto NVIDIA Corporation (hereinafter called NVIDIA), a Delaware Corporation having its principal place of business at 2788 San Tomas Expressway, Santa Clara, CA 95051, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements, including the right of priority in, to, and under, the application for the United States patent entitled.

patent entitled:			
METHOD AND SYSTE	M FOR LOW LATENCY HIG	SH FRAME RATE STREAM	NG
filed herewith and United States and	the inventions set forth and of of countries foreign thereto	lescribed therein, and any ar which may be granted thered	nd all Letters Patent of the on or therefor, or
X Serial No.: 16/17 and described the which may be grar	79,857 filed on rein, and any and all Letters ated thereon or therefor,	11-02-2018 Patent of the United States	and the inventions set forth and of countries foreign thereto
execute and deliver v original, continuation, d NVIDIA, its successors the United States and interference proceeding	vithout further compensation ivisional or reissue, or other and assigns, the inventions in any country foreign the ins involving said inventions a	n any power of attorney, a papers which may be necess described in said application nereto, and to cooperate a and in the adjudication or res	IA, its successors or assigns, to assignment, application, whether sary or desirable fully to secure to an and all patent rights therein, in and assist in the prosecution of examination of said Letters Patent ration and assistance are paid by
mortagae license ana	ther agreement affecting the	rights and property herein co	tatives that no assignment, grant, proveyed has been made to others possessed by the undersigned;
In witness whereof, I/w	e hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal:	
Inventor's Signature: Alexander McAuley Inventor's Signature: Haitao Xue	14 HH	Date	e <u>Nov. 26, 2012</u>
	<u> </u>	Date	e <u>Nov. 26, 26,18</u>
			A Section 200
Inventor's Signature: Hassane S. Azar		Date	» Nn 26_2a18

Alan Larson
Inventor's Signature:
Reza Marandian Hagh

A.

Date:

Date:

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 11/26/2018

Inventor's Signature: Bipin Todur

Inventor's Signature:

rev. 11/97 epn